rate exposure and will consider hedging
significant interest-rate exposure should
need arises.

42. 財務風險管理（續）

(a) 財務風險因素（續）
(iv) 流動資金風險（續）

(v) 現金流及公平值利率風險

本集團之現金流利率風險
來自銀行借貸。本集團之
公平值利率風險主要來自
定息短期銀行存款。本集
團現時並無任何利率對沖
政策。然而，管理層會監
控利率風險，並將考慮於
需要時對沖重大利率風險。

131RICHE MULTI-MEDIA HOLDINGS LIMITED Annual Report 2007
二零零七年年報 豊采多媒體集團有限公司

Notes to the Financial Statements
財務報表附註 For the year ended 31 December 2007 截至二零零七年十二月三十一日止年度

42. F I N A N C I A L  R I S K  M A N A G E M E N T
(Continued)

(a) Financial risk factors (Continued)
(v) Cash flow and fair value interest rate

risk (Continued)
Sensitivity analysis
The sensitivity analysis below presents the
effects on the Group’s post-tax profit for
the year (as a result of change in interest
expense on f loating rate borrowings ) .
For floating-rate borrowings, the analysis
is prepared assuming the amount of
liability outstanding at the balance sheet
date was outstanding for the whole year.
The sensitivity to interest rate used is
considered reasonable given the market
forecasts available at the balance sheet
date and under the economic environments
in which the Group operates, with all other
variables held constant.

2007 2006
二零零七年 二零零六年

HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元

Hong Kong dollars 港元
If interest rates were

2%(2006: 2%) higher
倘利率上升2%
（二零零六年：2%）

Post-tax profit for the year 本年度除稅後溢利 (527) (431)
If interest rates were

2%(2006: 2%) lower
倘利率下跌2%
（二零零六年：2%）

Post-tax profit for the year 本年度除稅後溢利 527 431

42. 財務風險管理（續）

(a) 財務風險因素（續）
(v) 現金流及公平值利率風險
（續）
敏感度分析
下列敏感性分析呈列對本集
團之本年度除稅後溢利之影
響（由於浮息借貸之利息支
出變動）。就浮息借貸而言，
該分析乃假設於結算日之未
償還負債於全年內尚未償還
而編製。鑑於假設所有其他
變數維持不變，於結算日所
得市場預測及在本集團經營
所在經濟環境下，所用利息
敏感度被視為合理。

132 RICHE MULTI-MEDIA HOLDINGS LIMITED Annual Report 2007
二零零七年年報 豊采多媒體集團有限公司

Notes to the Financial Statements
財務報表附註 For the year ended 31 December 2007 截至二零零七年十二月三十一日止年度

42. F I N A N C I A L  R I S K  M A N A G E M E N T
(Continued)

(b) Fair value estimation
The carrying amounts of the Group’s financial
assets, including cash and bank balances, trade
receivables, deposits, prepayments and other